18/1/

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY		06/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENDRITIC NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2625 Denison Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Mt. Pleasant
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48858
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1871781	STARBURST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)687-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9896877401

Email: techlaw@tm.net

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Kimble

Address Line 1: 3595 N. Sunset Way

Address Line 4: Sanford, MICHIGAN 48657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Kimble
Signature:	/KLK-DNT/
Date:	06/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0031

900026413

source=assignment#page1.tif source=DOW notary page#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America does hearby claim and declare that it is the recorded owner of the following Trademarks and all other rights and powers exercisable in respect thereof:

Country	Registration Number	Date of	Description of Mark
		Registration	
United States	1871781	01/03/1995	STARBURST
Japan	3362735	11.28.1997	STARBURST
United Kingdom	2031157	8/22/2005	STARBURST
Benelux	577.242	8/23/1995	STARBURST
France	95596835	11/10/1995	STARBURST
Italy	010388	10/20/1995	STARBURST
Germany	39534709	04/03/1997	STARBURST

It does hearby, for good and valuable consideration received, (Under the Collateral Agreement for Stock Purchase, effective as of January 25, 2005) sell, assign, and transfer unto:

Assignor:

ASSIGNOR

DENDRITIC NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.

2625 Denison Drive –Suite B Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America its entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Trademarks, and all other Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark rights and goodwill associated with these above marks and consents to this assignment.

ASSIGNEE

Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Indianapolis IN	At Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858, USA

This <u>///</u> day of June 2005 This <u>13</u> day of June 2005

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY DENDRITIC NANOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: By: By: Robert I. Berry
Title: General Trademark Course Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0033

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATE)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF INDIANA) SS
COUNTY OF MARION)

On this 10 day of June 2005, personally appeared before me, C. Joe Miller, General Trademark Counsel, known or identified to me personally to be the individual described in the foregoing Assignment document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware.

SEAL

Kathryn A. Broshous, Notary Public

State of Indiana

Residing in Marion County

My commission expires: July 31, 2008